Form PTO-1595 / RECOI	04 - 18 - 2003
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	102424301
	demarks: Please record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gordon Platto (January 15, 2003); Michael	Name: Ford Motor Company
Arbaugh (January 8, 2003); Patrick J. Schiavone (January 13, 2003)	Internal Address:
Schlavone (Sandary 10, 2000)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗹 Assignment 🖓 Merger	Street Address: One Parklane Boulevard
🛄 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change of N	Vame
Other	
	City:_DearbornState:_MIZip:_48126
Execution Date: 01/8/03; 01/13/03; 01/15/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/173,489	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	mbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🔛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name:Robert P. Renke	
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:28333 Telegraph Road	06-1510 or 06-1505
Suite 250	
City:_ <u>Southfield</u> State:_ <u>MI</u> Zip:48034	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Robert P. Renke	April 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	Vashington, D.C. 20231
021 40. 00 CH	

REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0294

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-1013 entitled: VEHICLE FRONT BUMPER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Patrick Schiavone Gordon Platto Michael Arbaugh; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No.______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gordon Platto 2607 Fox Chase Troy, MI 48098 US	Jun M. Fale	1/15/03
Michael Arbaugh 18994 Muirland Detroit, MI 48221 US		
Patrick J. Schiavone 575 Vinewood Birmingham, MI 48009 US		

Bejin

Attorney Docket No: 202-1013 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0295

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-1013 entitled: VEHICLE FRONT BUMPER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Patrick Schiavone Gordon Platto Michael Arbaugh; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gordon Platto 2607 Fox Chase Troy, MI 48098 US		
Michael Arbaugh 18994 Muirland Detroit, MI 48221 US	Mind farly	1-8-03
Patrick J. Schiavone 575 Vinewood Birmingham, MI 48009 US		

Bejin

Attorney Docket No: 202-1013 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0296

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-1013 entitled: VEHICLE FRONT BUMPER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Patrick Schiavone**

Gordon Platto Michael Arbaugh; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gordon Platto 2607 Fox Chase Troy, MI 48098 US		
Michael Arbaugh 18994 Muirland Detroit, MI 48221 US	- 	
Patrick J. Schiavone 575 Vinewood Birmingham, MI 48009 US		1-13-03

Bejin

Attorney Docket No: 202-1013 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0297

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box \longrightarrow	+
---	---

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.							
TRANSMITTAL FORM		Application Number	29/173,489				
		Filing Date	December 30, 2003				
		First Named Inventor	Platto, et al.				
(to be used for a	all correspondence after initial filing)	Group Art Unit	2900				
		Examiner Name					
Total Number of	of Pages in This Submission 8	Attorney Docket Number	202-1013 (FGT 1700 DUS)				
	ENCL	OSURES (check a	all that apply)				
	Image: Construction of the sector of the	to Convert to a onal Application of Attorney, Revocation	After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (<i>Appeal Notice. Brief, Reply Brief</i>) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (<i>please</i> <i>identify below</i>): Postcard				
	SIGNATURE OF APPLI	CANT, ATTORNEY, OR A	GENT				
Firm or Individual name Signature	Robert P. Renke Artz & Artz, P.C.						
	fale the						
Date	April 9, 2003						
	CERTIFICA	ATE OF MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:							
Typed or printed name			April 9, 2002				
Signature	man norm	Date Date	April 9, 2003				

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/17 (01-03) 132

Approved for use ti	100gh 04/30/2003. Omb 003 P0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB contri	<u>ol numb</u>
--	----------------

	are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid ONB control num Complete if Known								
FEE TRANSMITTAL				er 29/	29/173,489				
						December 30, 2002			
\downarrow TOP FY 2003 \vdash					Platto, et al.				
Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.			iner Na		290	00			
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		Art U							
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 80.00			ney Doo	cket N	lo. 202	2-101	3 (FGT 17	700 DUS)	
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)				FEE		JLAT	ION (con	tinued)	
Check Credit card Money Other None			ONAL		S				
Deposit Account:			Small		_				
	Fee Code	Fee (\$)		Fee (\$)	F	Fee D	escription	1	Fee Paid
Number	1051	130	2051		-		filing fee or c		
Account Ford Global Technologies, Inc.	1052	50	2052		Surcharge cover shee		provisional fi	ling tee or	
Name The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply)	1053	130	1053		Non-Englis			te recombedies	
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments		2,520	1812 2		-		st for ex pan cation of SIF	te reexamination	
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application	1804	920*	1804		Examiner a		cation of Sir	C prior to	
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account.	1805	1,840*	1805	1,840*	Requesting Examiner		ication of SIF	R after	
FEE CALCULATION	1251	110	2251			•	bly within firs		
1. BASIC FILING FEE	1252	410	2252				oly within see		
Large Entity Small Entity	1253	930	2253				oly within thi		
Fee Fee Fee Fee <u>Fee Description</u> Fee Paid Code (\$) Code (\$)		1,450	2254	725			oly within fou		
1001 750 2001 375 Utility filing fee	1255	1,970	2255	985	Extension	tor rep	oly within fift	n montri	
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee	1401	320	2401		Notice of A	•••			
1003 520 2003 260 Plant filing fee	1402	320	2402		-		upport of an	арреан	
1004 750 2004 375 Reissue filing fee	1403	280	2403		Request fo			no proceeding	······
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee	1451	1,510 110	1451 2452				- unavoidat	se proceeding	
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 0.00		1,300	2452				e - unintentio		
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE		1,300	2501		Utility issu				
Fee from Ext <u>ra Claim</u> s <u>below</u> <u>Fee Paid</u>	1502	470	2502	235	Design iss	sue fee	•		
Total Claims 0 -20** = 0 X 0 = 0	1503	630	2503	315	Plant issu	ie fee			
independent $0 - 3^{**} = 0 \times 0 = 0$	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions t	to the (Commission	er	
Multiple Dependent	1807	50	1807			-	under 37 CF		
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee <u>Fee Description</u>	1806	180	1806					isclosure Stmt	
Code (\$) Code (\$)	8021	40	8021	40	Recording property (t) each times n	patent assig number of pr	nment per operties)	(2) \$80.00
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20	1809	750	2809		Filing a su	ubmissi	ion after fina		
1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3	4040	750	0040	075	(37 CFR 1	-		to be	
1203 280 2203 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	1810	750	2810	3/5	examined	au ultio I (37 Cl	nal inventior FR 1.129(b)))	
1204 84 2204 42 ** Reissue independent claims over original patent	1801	750	2801	375	Request	for Co	ntinued Exa	mination (RCE)	
1205 18 2205 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20			1802	900	Request of a designation		pedited exan	nination	
and over original patent	Othe	fee (sp	ecify)						
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 0.00 **or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above				Filing F	ee Paid	S	UBTOTAL	(3) (\$) 80.00)
	-						(Complete (i	f applicable)	
SUBMITTED BY Name (Print/Type) ROBEBT-B. RENKE			Registration No. 40 783 Telephone 248-223-9500						
Signature (Attome (/Agent) 40,700 Date APRIL 9, 2003				3					

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 04/15/2003